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THE CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH 
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 

  

 

Post Office Box 2451                Phone (386) 671-8080 

Daytona Beach, Florida 32115-2451  Fax     (386) 671-8085 
 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 4 
 

DATE:    April 4, 2020 
 

PROJECT:    ITB 20391 
  FENCING INSTALLATION, REMOVAL, AND REPAIR  
 
OPENING DATE:  April 20, 2020 
 

This addendum is hereby incorporated into the Bid Documents for the project referenced 
above.  The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or 
revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents.  Additions are 
indicated by underlining, deletions are indicated by strikethrough. 
 
1. Questions and Answers: 

 Q1: Do you have plans and specifications for this project? 

 A1: All of our specifications are in our bid document which is on our website 

www.codb.us/841/purchasing and click “Public Solicitation”, then choose the Fencing Bid.  We do not 

have drawings as this is an as needed term contract with no specific project. 

 Q2: Do you have an estimated budget or start date for the project? 

 A2: This is the first time this project is being bid by the City.  Its an as needed contract.  Budget 

is undetermined. 

 Q3: Do you release planholder’s lists for your projects and if so, can you send me a copy? 

 A3: Planholder’s list attached. 

2. All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

 
The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum on the Bid Proposal Form. 

 
 

The City of Daytona Beach 
Kirk Zimmerman, CPPB 
Buyer         
 
Posted online at https://www.codb/841.us 
 

http://www.codb.us/841/purchasing
https://www.codb/841.us


EventDate CompanyName FirstName LastName Email EventType Diversities

3/26/2020 4:09 Bluebook Network Building & Construction Heather Patane hpatane@mail.thebluebook.com Downloaded None

3/26/2020 4:09 Bluebook Network Building & Construction Project Leads projectleads@mail.thebluebook.com Downloaded None

3/24/2020 14:28 ConstructConnect Kristy Osborn kristy.osborn@constructconnect.com Downloaded None

4/3/2020 1:59 Construction Journal Nancy Rogers bids@thecj.com Downloaded None

4/3/2020 1:59 Construction Journal Pamela Exton bids@thecj.com Downloaded None

3/27/2020 10:26 Hill's Fencing Inc Lisa Routte lisa@hillsfencing.com Downloaded WOSB (Woman Owned Small Business)

3/27/2020 10:26 Hill's Fencing Inc Sheila McClister bids@hillsfencing.com Downloaded WOSB (Woman Owned Small Business)

3/20/2020 9:15 Shepley Fence Dennis Shepley shepleyfence@gmail.com Downloaded WOSB (Woman Owned Small Business)

4/2/2020 12:24 Southeast Highway Albert Vandenberg albert.vandenberg@sehighway.com Downloaded None

4/2/2020 12:24 Southeast Highway Iliana Angel iliana.angel@sehighway.com Downloaded None

3/21/2020 10:14 Wolinski Builders Dana Wolinski wolinskibuilders@gmail.com Downloaded None


